(adding an additional fifteen (15) days for each additional increment of 500 poles) up to the lesser 
of 3,000 poles or 3% of the Company’s poles in Kentucky, after notification is sent for 
communication space and no later than ninety (90) days after notification for orders of 500 poles 
or less or one hundred sixty-five (165) days for larger orders for above the communication space; 
(3) state that any entity with an existing attachment may modify the attachment consistent with 
the specified make-ready before the date established for completion; (4) state that, if make-ready